Lighting Imaging Telecom
Multiplexed InGaAs PIN Photodiode Array
MXA-256-1, 2 (800-1700 nm)
Multiplexed InGaAs PIN Photodiode
Array
Description
The MXA-256-X detector is a

MXA-256-1, 2
Miscellaneous
Ordering Guide
Typical Thermoelectric Cooler
Thermistor:
To calculate thermistor resistance Rt at temperature
T, use the following equation:
Rt=R25 exp (A + B/T + C/T
2 + D/T
3)
R25 = 5KΩ
Temperature Range
(°C)
-50 to 0
0 to 50
50 to 100
A
-1.4122478E+01
-1.4141963E+01
-1.4202172E+01
B
4.4136033E+03
4.4307830E+03
4.4975256E+03
C
-2.9034189E+04
-3.4078983+04
-5.8421357E+04
D
-9.3875035+06
-8.8941929E+06
-5.9658796E+06
01-001:121201/11© 2001 PerkinElmer inc. All rights reserved.
Canada:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
22001 Dumberry Road
Vaudreuil, Québec, J7V-8P7
Canada
Phone (450) 424-3300
Fax: (514) 693-2210
USA:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
44370 Christy Street
Fremont, CA
94538-3180
Phone: (510) 979-6500
Fax: (510) 687-1152
Europe:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics GmbH
Wenzel-Jaksch-Str.31
65199 Wiesbaden
Phone: +49 611 492 534
Fax: +49 611 492 578
Asia:
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics
47 Ayer Rajah Crescent #06-12
Singapore 139947
Phone: +65 775 2022
Fax: 65 775 1008
HOT SIDE  TEMP = 50° C
0     1      2           3             Heat Load (W)
4
5